
Spare parts for standard TXV130/150 + version through shaft: 

Standard version 

Arbre traversant 
/ through shaft 

Avant/Before 11/2018 



Reg Designation Qty  Reg Designation Qty 

7 Douille / sleeve 1  46 Roulement aiguille / Needle bearing 1 

8 Aiguille / Pin 4  47 Rouleau / Pin 2 

12 Plaque de rappel / Retainer plate 1  48 Bague / Bushing 1 

13 Rotule / Ball bearing 1  49 Aiguille / Pin 6 

14 Ressort / Spring 1  51 Vis M14 / M14 Screw 4 

15 Ressort / Spring 1  52 Vis M5 / M5 screw 12 

16 Ressort / Spring 1  55 Bague BS / Bonded seal 9 

17 Vérin Ø18 / Piston Ø18 1  57 Joint d’arbre FKM / FKM shaft seal 1 

19 Support vérin / Piston support 2  60 Joint torique / O-ring 1 

21 Piston / Piston 11  61 Joint torique / O-ring 6 

22 Vérin Ø27 / Piston Ø27 1  62 Joint torique / O-ring 1 

23 Plateau incliné / Swash plate 1  63 Joint torique / O-ring 1 

28 Glace / Valve plate 1  65 Joint torique / O-ring 1 

29 Culasse / Back plate 1  66 Joint torique / O-ring 3 

30 Ressort / Spring 1  69 Jonc / Retainer ring 1 

31 Axe / Drive shaft 1  70 Jonc / Retainer ring 1 

32 Glace AT / AT valve plate 1  71 Jonc / Retainer ring 1 

33 Manchon / Adaptor M/M 1  72 Jonc / Retainer ring 1 

34 Axe AT / AT Drive shaft 1  73 Jonc / Retainer ring 2 

35 Coussinet / Bearing shell 2  75 Rondelle frein / Brake washer 2 

36 Culasse AT / AT back plate 1  76 Rondelle / Washer 2 

38 Barillet / Cylinder barrel 1  79 Bouchon / Plug 2 

40 Goujon M12 / M12 stud 1  83 Bouchon de purge / Bleed plug 2 

41 Filtre / Filter 1  85 Ecrou / Nut 1 

42 Bouchon G¼”/ Plug G¼” 2  90 Carstick 1 

43 Asservissement LS / LS control 1  94 Porte joint / Seal holder 1 

44 Roulement / Roller bearing 1  98 Rondelle / washer 1 

45 Roulement aiguille / Needle bearing 1  99 Vis / Screw 2 

AT : Arbre Traversant / Through shaft 


	TXV130_150
	TXV130_150
	TXV130_150
	TXV130_150
	TXV130_150



